



20246

Parts List						
Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1		67245T	BRACKET, COWL MOUNTING - U	1		
2	25	67272	GROMMET	2		
3		90435	MOUNT	2		
4	12	21249	WASHER	4		
5	11	20361	NUT, (.250-28)	4		
6		87076A 4	IDLE SPEED CONTROL ASSEMBL	1		
7		79983 1	PLATE	1	SN# 6616991 & Up	
7		99390A 4	CHOKE PLATE	1	SN# 6616990 & Below	
8	27	67274 1	GASKET	1		4.2
9	10	68000	SCREW, (.24-28 X 1.00)	6		
10	12	20583	WASHER	6		
11	27	67275 1	GASKET	1		4.2
12		67246T	COVER	1		
13	10	98255	SCREW	2	SN# ME-6443213/MA-6443818 &	
13A	16	33071	STUD	2	SN# ME-6443212/MA-6443817 &	
14	12	21631	WASHER, (.255 x .625 x .0312)	2		
15	13	26992	LOCKWASHER, (.250)	2		
16	19	90585	PLUG	1		
17		67760	THROTTLE LINK	1		
18		67759	THROTTLE LEVER	2	(CENTER/UPPER)(NON OIL INJE	
18		67759	THROTTLE LEVER	1	(UPPER)(OIL INJECTION)	
19		41049	THROTTLE LEVER	1	(CENTER)(OIL INJECTION)	
20		67749	THROTTLE LEVER, LOWER	1		
21	10	92501	SCREW (3/4")	3		
22	13	26996	LOCKWASHER, (#10)	3		
23	12	24676	WASHER, (.200 x .440 x .032)	3		
24	17	67297	CLEVIS PIN	3		
25	12	27736	WASHER	3		
26	18	26953	COTTER PIN	3		
27		67748	ROLLER	1		
28	11	26001	NUT	2	SN# ME-6443212/MA-6443817 &	
29		54293A10	CHOKE SOLENOID	1	SN# USA-5503246/AUS-8062734	
30	10	39349	SCREW, (.312-18 x .750)	2	SN# USA-5503246/AUS-8062734	
31	13	26993	LOCKWASHER, (.312)	2	SN# USA-5503246/AUS-8062734	
32	13	26996	LOCKWASHER, (#10)	1	SN# USA-5503246/AUS-8062734	
33	11	68219	NUT, (#10-32)	1	SN# USA-5503246/AUS-8062734	
34		56074A11	PLUNGER AND LINK	1	SN# USA-5503246/AUS-8062734	
35		89041	RETAINER	3	SN# USA-5503246/AUS-8062734	
36	10	48408	SCREW, (#10-16 x .500)	3	SN# USA-5503246/AUS-8062734	
37		73861A 1	CHOKE SHAFT	3	SN# USA-5503246/AUS-8062734	
38		76040	CHOKE SHUTTER	6	SN# USA-5503246/AUS-8062734	